# Weighbridge Fees & Charges



\$11 each

\$23 each

\$20 each

\$37.50 each

\$19.40 per m3

# **Commercial** and Business Waste



#### Mixed General Waste

Minimum charge 100kg or less	\$48.50
Loads greater than 100kg	\$485 per tonne

### Garden and Wood Waste

Minimum charge 100kg or less	₹18.20
Loads greater than 100kg	\$182 per tonne
Special Waste Disposal	

Special waste \$515 per tonne

### **Dead Animals**

Minimum charge Animals 100kg or less	\$50.30
Large animals over 100kg	\$503 per tonne

## Weighbridge Tare Tickets

Vehicles up to 4.5 tonne	\$32.50 per weigh
Vehicles 4.5 tonne or more	\$62.50 per weigh

## 133 REDDALLS ROAD, KEMBLA GRANGE

Weekdays 7.30am-4.30pm Public holidays 8am-4pm Weekends 8am-4pm Christmas Day - Closed

#### **PAYMENTS**

VISA, EFTPOS, Mastercard Cash and cheques are NOT accepted







# Household Waste Mixed General Waste \$19.40 Minimum charge 40kg or less Loads greater than 40kg \$485 per tonne **Garden and Wood Waste** Minimum charge 100kg or less \$18.20 Loads greater than 100kg \$182 per tonne Specified Items Mattresses: Cot, Single, King Single \$48.50 each Mattresses: Double, Queen, King \$48.50 each \$18.50 each Fridge, Freezer & Air Conditioner

#### **ENQUIRIES**

Car & Motorcycle tyres

Light Truck & 4WD tyres

Car & Motorcycle tyres with rims

Light Truck & 4WD tyres with rims

Polystyrene (2 Cubic Metre limit)

4227 7111 (8.30am to 5pm - Mon to Fri) www.wollongong.nsw.gov.au council@wollongong.nsw.gov.au

### **WASTE APP**

www.wollongongwaste.com.au/wollongong-waste-app/

